
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/24/25 at
12:42:13 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

24  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

40,101  Last reported odometer reading

2013 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED SPORT

VIN: 1C4BJWDGXDL505628
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/QzZLUAfh8KGQB6jFhjkSQZZlTf17oP3QwC-K1COrggITYi7RRs7_RJdvybW6ONyVfmhjjB4dsy2vy4U0_mXmI7snYWEK-mY7n0Jn8k92CXmZXa3n3EtJcRxRRhtG5WnBYhlfqyAGHLSClJCXca96py3KcLfz_VzxP6nHAsllIk234Al2h8iR8pE3ncBnwi7YZNmVF6mvDnee3RHdsB9xpld4Y3Eo_v5scaDaZwmwiD0r0Ogp74_r7RKa2T_S8-Zt5xIaDUVnlXBJO4F4tCbk99BfzuT2Osxa7WJNScP444MBlql6aESa0wcBjg1lGtQcGeEljMQTbmKwYD5NagTCdgrkVMWgpzSYovZ6hdmKRClrCVGytcpcp5oDv5YN6qWC9VEJi6hB.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,010 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/16/2012 Dealer Inventory
Elmhurst, IL

Vehicle offered for sale

08/17/2012 Larry Roesch Chrysler
Jeep Dodge RAM

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2014 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 year 3 yrs. 1 mo. 8 years

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 14,010/yr 6,035/yr 1,082/yr

Last reported odometer reading 13,819 29,283 40,101

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/BjQOlTLso6sZGXucxJwdTAnWm2wQoha0J7HBOLI4TgZMZhKso94VN2RqD-FoP_gXWQlwRBruj38Y91u7x-bzpjCE61Ir9ikEmMZ-v1Tc8Ycnjw5YgVApesc0R5ETAHIXJeXX8OjbEWvcHtr0uxwJERKpsDT-dwpN3kc3FbCnlzV_k3urXuxrPa_beGWqBvTg3taRoNm8yJKXfw9UFOlvAZ1qmHr9SGTPrCInffLhK4sotCnPmSGlFuqAbTQ99OKU5HEuBUff3nNF3hpk2vTesGarRXpEtOVPGv5fGovl0aecx6vxn65PvEX3PnH5ngJ74JxzH4yYJ83ApAIIfiZKw9Qlsuqfq83kPbYTBdW-O6_TAr-uJgWTYJY7JdP1pWDBiD8qjbPWvsrwOj4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Z2b3HLNEzLNrv6WT7n-0ILosMLjEK5jCbMp0wuoGtVp93Kavwa6gM2Bd1tFQrFarA1hvUDaBfHBe6cWCDo7ZCoAfD7UdHaaGvTHa18_q4GMjifAqqt66sQUco9k4pmhyYh6PFtMtUt8LaDVzmtgO195-dfasg1oIwSPJkoHDsawtZRJt46C2AucC8CCoteSUttFbKIreiPXCOjfxG-Gj6fa50-W1qSiU7ITChMnnsiytSSIAqA5UzKNG-q-kfR0ADoTqSz_mn1lNCwHiuPnrCh11Xcf3DX0KOTC_oQF7H9gFHSzZDBvDXuhJeCDJF8shO78tceFSbP6nXgoaqwMd09IX4KD3TiYTF-8gwjhNKUpYc-tzcW4Hs0imBmV1_f6bcRnKOzLFfi3FgTA.cfx
https://www.larryroeschchryslerjeepdodge.com/
https://www.larryroeschchryslerjeepdodge.com/


Elmhurst, IL
630-834-8000

4.3 / 5.0

130 Verified Reviews

1,771
Customer
Favorites

Wheel locks installed

08/21/2012 Mike McGrath Jeep
Pontiac Mazda
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-4610

4.0 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

3,683
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/22/2012 237 McGrath Chrysler Jeep
Dodge RAM
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-4610

4.0 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

3,683
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/25/2012 238 McGrath Chrysler Jeep
Dodge RAM
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-4610

4.0 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

3,683
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Accessories installed
Four tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
Steering/suspension checked

10/29/2012 240 Pat McGrath Chevyland
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-6300

4.4 / 5.0

380 Verified Reviews

7,299
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Bed liner installed

11/05/2012 Pat McGrath Chevyland
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-6300

4.4 / 5.0

380 Verified Reviews

7,299
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Bed liner installed
Undercoating/rustproofing applied

11/14/2012 280 Pat McGrath Chevyland
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-6300

4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Bed liner installed
Undercoating/rustproofing applied

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.patmcgrathchevyland.com/
http://www.patmcgrathchevyland.com/
http://www.patmcgrathchevyland.com/


380 Verified Reviews

7,299
Customer
Favorites

11/15/2012 McGrath Chrysler Jeep
Dodge RAM
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-4610

4.0 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

3,683
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/25/2013 299 Pat McGrath Chevyland
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-6300

4.4 / 5.0

380 Verified Reviews

7,299
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/30/2013 315 Pat McGrath Dodge
Country
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-4610

4.0 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

3,683
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/05/2013 McGrath Chrysler Jeep
Dodge RAM
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-4610

4.0 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

3,683
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/07/2013 322 Pat McGrath Chevyland
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-6300

4.4 / 5.0

380 Verified Reviews

7,299
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/14/2013 359 Pat McGrath Dodge
Country
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-393-4610

4.0 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

3,683
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

-
-

-

http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.patmcgrathchevyland.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.patmcgrathchevyland.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/
http://www.mcgrathauto.com/


02/25/2013 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ossining, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/04/2013 1,097 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

04/25/2013 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ossining, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/08/2013 4,937 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Oil and filter changed
Two wheel alignment performed

06/29/2013 5,735 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

10/01/2013 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ossining, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/15/2014 13,157 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Fluids checked
Water pump replaced

02/07/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jericho, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/20/2014 13,819 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,035 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/28/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jericho, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/


03/26/2014 14,748 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/18/2014 16,283 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/09/2014 19,599 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/02/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jericho, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/13/2015 22,559 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/19/2015 24,263 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/23/2015 24,766 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/04/2015 26,432 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/16/2015 27,004 White Plains Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
White Plains, NY
914-946-2600

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
http://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/


12/31/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jericho, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

06/16/2016 Tasca Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram White Plains
Elmsford, NY
914-946-2600

4.5 / 5.0

406 Verified Reviews

6,255
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/01/2016 28,265 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/21/2016 29,283 Tasca Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram White Plains
Elmsford, NY
914-946-2600

4.5 / 5.0

406 Verified Reviews

6,255
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Two wheel alignment performed

03/29/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mamaroneck, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,082 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/10/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mamaroneck, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

04/13/2017 31,478 Tasca Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram White Plains
Elmsford, NY
914-946-2600

4.5 / 5.0

406 Verified Reviews

6,255
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/17/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mamaroneck, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

https://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
https://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
https://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
https://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
https://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
https://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/


07/05/2017 32,933 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/11/2018 36,852 Tasca Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram White Plains
Elmsford, NY
914-946-2600

4.5 / 5.0

406 Verified Reviews

6,255
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/29/2018 37,400 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/15/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V-018
Recall #V01 PASSENGER AIRBAG
INFLATOR
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

03/07/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mamaroneck, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/09/2020 38,523 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

02/25/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mamaroneck, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/06/2023 39,510 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/17/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mamaroneck, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

-

-

-

-
-

-

Description: Some of the above vehicles may contain propellant that degraded after
prolonged exposure to high absolute humidity, high temperatures and high temperature
cycling. Activation of an inflator with degraded propellant, in a vehicle crash where the PAB
is designed to deploy, may result in an inflator explosion.

An inflator explosion may cause metal fragments to pass through the air bag and into the
vehicle interior at high speed, which may result in injury or death to vehicle occupants.

Remedy: Replace the PAB inflator

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
https://www.whiteplainschrysler.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


03/29/2025 40,101 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/29/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mamaroneck, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/24/25 12:42:13 PM (CDT)

-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



